
Davenport (5-3, 4-0) -vs- Walsh (4-6, 3-2)
3/21/2026 at North Canton, OH ()

 
 

 
 
Davenport Goals: Luke Eichbauer (3); Luke Fritz (2); Jayden Ashley (2); Charlie Fritz (1); Will Bjork (1); Tommy Becker (1) 
Assists: Tommy Becker (2); Charlie Fritz (1); Luke Fritz (1); Dylan Fallon (1); Griffin Poll (1); Luke Eichbauer (1) 
 
Walsh Goals: Parker Stanway (2); Ty Pilkington (2); Richard Salvino (1); Tyler Epstein (1); Nate Borman (1) 
Assists: Richard Salvino (1); Bryan Ramsey (1); Alexander Heeg (1); Ty Pilkington (1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: 
Penalties: AJ Harrison 1st/10:32; Reece Meech 1st/10:32; Tyler Burd 1st/01:12; Jackson Kain 2nd/14:08; Sean Kuzma 2nd/06:06; Dylan
Castiglia 3rd/12:12; Griffin Poll 3rd/06:24; Tyler Burd 4th/09:53; Reece Meech 4th/04:28; Nat Keller 4th/04:17; Ethan Price 4th/04:10
Officials: Alexis Green

Date: 3/21/2026
Attendance: 147

Score 1 2 3 4 Total
Davenport 3 3 1 3 10
Walsh 2 3 1 1 7

Shots 1 2 3 4 Total
Davenport 8 13 7 10 38
Walsh 10 13 8 9 40

Shots On Goal
Davenport 3 9 5 6 23
Walsh 6 7 4 7 24

Saves
Davenport 4 4 3 6 17
Walsh 0 6 4 3 13

Turnovers
Davenport 6 5 6 6 23
Walsh 5 4 6 6 21

Clears 1 2 3 4 Total
Davenport 3-5 6-8 6-9 5-6 20-28
Walsh 5-6 6-6 7-8 3-6 21-26

Ground Balls
Davenport 7 8 3 5 23
Walsh 4 7 1 9 21

Face Offs
Davenport 3 5 3 3 14
Walsh 3 2 0 2 7

Extra Man Opportunities
Davenport 0 0 1 1 1-2
Walsh 1 2 1 3 1-7



Davenport 10

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
0 Charlie Fritz 1 1 2 6 0 4 0 - -
10 Jayden Ashley 2 0 2 4 0 2 0 - -
11 Logan Flaherty 0 0 0 2 9 2 0 13-20 -

13 Griffin Poll 0 1 1 1 3 0 0 -
1-

01:00

20 Tyler Burd 0 0 0 0 1 0 3 -
2-

02:00

21 Jackson Kain 0 0 0 0 1 0 3 1-1
1-

00:30
22 Luke Eichbauer 3 1 4 14 1 2 0 - -
24 Ryan Naum 0 0 0 0 3 0 3 - -
30 Sean House 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 - -

44 Reece Meech 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 -
2-

01:30
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 3 2 - -
2 Ayden Graves 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 - -
3 Will Bjork 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 - -
4 Luke Fritz 2 1 3 4 0 1 1 - -

9 Nat Keller 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 -
1-

01:00
12 Dylan Fallon 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 - -
15 Rayce McGilvry 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 - -
17 Carter Ahearne 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
23 Tommy Becker 1 2 3 2 0 2 0 - -
36 Riley Parmer 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 - -

45 Sean Kuzma 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 -
1-

00:30
91 Dieter Bloch 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 - -

Totals 10 7 17 38 23 23 14 14-21
8-

06:30

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
30 Sean House 60:00 7 17 W



Walsh 7

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
1 Luca Grilli 0 0 0 0 4 2 2 - -
3 Maguire Smith 0 0 0 2 5 1 3 0-2 -
7 Case Myers 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -

10 Ethan Price 0 0 0 0 3 0 2 -
1-

01:00

13 Dylan Castiglia 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 7-15
1-

01:00
15 Austin England 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 - -

17 AJ Harrison 0 0 0 4 0 1 0 -
1-

01:00
24 Toby Olynyk 0 0 0 6 1 2 0 - -
34 Gavin Redfern 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 - -
39 Ty Pilkington 2 1 3 3 1 1 2 - -
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 - -
12 Alex Witherow 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 - -
14 Parker Stanway 2 0 2 5 0 1 0 - -
16 Richard Salvino 1 1 2 1 1 2 0 - -
20 Garrett Kessling 0 0 0 6 0 2 0 - -
21 Tyler Epstein 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 - -
22 Owen Callaghan 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 - -
23 Bryan Ramsey 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 - -
26 Nate Borman 1 0 1 1 0 2 0 - -
28 Rocco Campanella 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-2 -
31 David Bagatta 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-2 -
33 Alexander Heeg 0 1 1 3 1 0 0 - -
35 Dylan Davidson 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 - -
45 Holton Marshall 0 0 0 5 0 1 0 - -

Totals 7 4 11 40 21 21 16 7-21
3-

03:00

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
15 Austin England 60:00 10 13 L



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By DAVENPOR WALSH
1st 14:52 Luke Eichbauer Griffin Poll 1 0
1st 12:44 Parker Stanway Unassisted 1 1
1st 11:49 Will Bjork Luke Eichbauer 2 1
1st 10:17 Nate Borman Unassisted 2 2
1st 04:05 Luke Fritz Dylan Fallon 3 2
2nd 14:32 Ty Pilkington Bryan Ramsey 3 3
2nd 12:10 Tyler Epstein Alexander Heeg 3 4
2nd 05:29 Luke Fritz Charlie Fritz 4 4
2nd 02:15 Luke Eichbauer Unassisted 5 4
2nd 00:55 Charlie Fritz Tommy Becker 6 4
2nd 00:03 Parker Stanway Unassisted 6 5
3rd 12:14 Luke Eichbauer Unassisted 7 5
3rd 01:38 Richard Salvino Ty Pilkington 7 6
4th 14:33 Jayden Ashley Tommy Becker 8 6
4th 14:10 Tommy Becker Unassisted 9 6
4th 04:17 Ty Pilkington (UP) Richard Salvino 9 7
4th 03:23 Jayden Ashley (UP) Luke Fritz 10 7

Period Time Team Player Min Type
1st 10:32 WALSH AJ Harrison 01:00 UNNECESSARY ROUGHNESS
1st 10:32 DAVENPOR Reece Meech 01:00 UNNECESSARY ROUGHNESS
1st 01:12 DAVENPOR Tyler Burd 01:00 SLASHING
2nd 14:08 DAVENPOR Jackson Kain 00:30 DELAY OF GAME
2nd 06:06 DAVENPOR Sean Kuzma 00:30 HOLDING
3rd 12:12 WALSH Dylan Castiglia 01:00 UNSPORTSMANLIKE CONDUCT
3rd 06:24 DAVENPOR Griffin Poll 01:00 UNNECESSARY ROUGHNESS
4th 09:53 DAVENPOR Tyler Burd 01:00 UNNECESSARY ROUGHNESS
4th 04:28 DAVENPOR Reece Meech 00:30 PUSHING
4th 04:17 DAVENPOR Nat Keller 01:00 MAJOR
4th 04:10 WALSH Ethan Price 01:00 CROSS-CHECK



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
15:00 DAVENPOR Sean House at goalie for DAVENPOR.
15:00 WALSH Austin England at goalie for WALSH.
15:00 WALSH Faceoff Logan Flaherty vs Dylan Castiglia won by WALSH, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by WALSH Gavin Redfern.
-- WALSH Turnover by WALSH Gavin Redfern (caused by Team).
14:52 DAVENPOR GOAL by DAVENPOR Luke Eichbauer (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Griffin Poll.

Davenport 1, Walsh 0

14:51 DAVENPOR
Faceoff Logan Flaherty vs Dylan Castiglia won by DAVENPOR, [14:51] Ground ball pickup by DAVENPOR Logan
Flaherty.

14:04 DAVENPOR Shot by DAVENPOR Charlie Fritz WIDE
13:46 DAVENPOR Shot by DAVENPOR Luke Eichbauer WIDE
-- DAVENPOR Turnover by DAVENPOR Tommy Becker.
13:25 WALSH Clear attempt by WALSH good.
12:44 WALSH GOAL by WALSH Parker Stanway.

Davenport 1, Walsh 1

12:44 DAVENPOR
Faceoff Logan Flaherty vs Rocco Campanella won by DAVENPOR, [12:44] Ground ball pickup by DAVENPOR Logan
Flaherty.

11:49 DAVENPOR GOAL by DAVENPOR Will Bjork, Assist by Luke Eichbauer.
Davenport 2, Walsh 1

11:49 WALSH Faceoff Logan Flaherty vs Dylan Castiglia won by WALSH (on faceoff violation).
10:32 WALSH Penalty on WALSH AJ Harrison (UNNECESSARY ROUGHNESS/1:00).
10:32 DAVENPOR Penalty on DAVENPOR Reece Meech (UNNECESSARY ROUGHNESS/1:00).
10:17 WALSH GOAL by WALSH Nate Borman.

Davenport 2, Walsh 2

10:17 DAVENPOR
Faceoff Logan Flaherty vs Dylan Castiglia won by DAVENPOR, [10:17] Ground ball pickup by DAVENPOR Logan
Flaherty.

-- DAVENPOR Turnover by DAVENPOR Logan Flaherty (caused by Ethan Price).
09:59 WALSH Clear attempt by WALSH good.
09:12 WALSH Shot by WALSH Garrett Kessling WIDE
08:45 WALSH Shot by WALSH Parker Stanway, SAVE Sean House
08:37 DAVENPOR Ground ball pickup by DAVENPOR Griffin Poll.
08:34 DAVENPOR Clear attempt by DAVENPOR good.
08:16 DAVENPOR Shot by DAVENPOR Jayden Ashley HIT POST
-- DAVENPOR Turnover by DAVENPOR.
06:55 WALSH Clear attempt by WALSH good.
-- WALSH Turnover by WALSH Nate Borman.
06:13 DAVENPOR Ground ball pickup by DAVENPOR Ryan Naum.
05:59 DAVENPOR Ground ball pickup by DAVENPOR Dylan Fallon.
05:55 DAVENPOR Clear attempt by DAVENPOR good.
05:25 DAVENPOR Shot by DAVENPOR Luke Eichbauer WIDE
-- DAVENPOR Turnover by DAVENPOR Luke Eichbauer (caused by Maguire Smith).
05:02 WALSH Ground ball pickup by WALSH Maguire Smith.
05:00 WALSH Clear attempt by WALSH failed.
-- WALSH Turnover by WALSH Maguire Smith (caused by Jackson Kain).
04:05 DAVENPOR GOAL by DAVENPOR Luke Fritz, Assist by Dylan Fallon.

Davenport 3, Walsh 2
04:05 WALSH Faceoff Logan Flaherty vs Dylan Castiglia won by WALSH (on faceoff violation).
03:45 WALSH Shot by WALSH Toby Olynyk, SAVE Sean House
03:39 DAVENPOR Clear attempt by DAVENPOR good.
02:57 DAVENPOR Shot by DAVENPOR Rayce McGilvry WIDE
-- DAVENPOR Turnover by DAVENPOR (caused by Team).
02:38 WALSH Ground ball pickup by WALSH Austin England.
02:35 WALSH Clear attempt by WALSH good.
-- WALSH Turnover by WALSH Garrett Kessling (caused by Ayden Graves).
01:58 DAVENPOR Clear attempt by DAVENPOR failed.
01:30 WALSH Shot by WALSH Toby Olynyk WIDE
01:12 DAVENPOR Penalty on DAVENPOR Tyler Burd (SLASHING/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
01:12 WALSH Shot by WALSH Holton Marshall HIT POST
00:54 WALSH Shot by WALSH AJ Harrison WIDE
00:50 WALSH Shot by WALSH Toby Olynyk, SAVE Sean House



00:47 WALSH Shot by WALSH Toby Olynyk, SAVE Sean House
00:36 DAVENPOR Clear attempt by DAVENPOR failed.
-- DAVENPOR Turnover by DAVENPOR Sean Kuzma (caused by Maguire Smith).
00:36 WALSH Ground ball pickup by WALSH Luca Grilli.
00:33 WALSH Clear attempt by WALSH good.
-- WALSH Turnover by WALSH Alex Witherow (caused by Ryan Naum).
00:05 DAVENPOR Ground ball pickup by DAVENPOR Ryan Naum.
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
15:00 DAVENPOR Faceoff Logan Flaherty vs Dylan Castiglia won by DAVENPOR, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by DAVENPOR Riley Parmer.
14:48 DAVENPOR Shot by DAVENPOR Charlie Fritz, SAVE Austin England
14:44 WALSH Ground ball pickup by WALSH Maguire Smith.
14:41 WALSH Clear attempt by WALSH good.
14:32 WALSH GOAL by WALSH Ty Pilkington, Assist by Bryan Ramsey.

Davenport 3, Walsh 3
14:32 WALSH Faceoff Logan Flaherty vs Dylan Castiglia won by WALSH, [14:32] Ground ball pickup by WALSH Dylan Castiglia.
14:08 DAVENPOR Penalty on DAVENPOR Jackson Kain (DELAY OF GAME/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
-- WALSH Turnover by WALSH Holton Marshall (caused by Ryan Naum).
13:51 DAVENPOR Ground ball pickup by DAVENPOR Nat Keller.
13:45 DAVENPOR Clear attempt by DAVENPOR good.
12:59 DAVENPOR Shot by DAVENPOR Tommy Becker, SAVE Austin England
12:55 WALSH Ground ball pickup by WALSH Maguire Smith.
12:49 WALSH Clear attempt by WALSH good.
-- WALSH Turnover by WALSH Toby Olynyk.
12:35 DAVENPOR Ground ball pickup by DAVENPOR Sean House.
12:30 DAVENPOR Clear attempt by DAVENPOR failed.
-- DAVENPOR Turnover by DAVENPOR Charlie Fritz.
12:24 WALSH Ground ball pickup by WALSH Ethan Price.
12:10 WALSH GOAL by WALSH Tyler Epstein, Assist by Alexander Heeg.

Davenport 3, Walsh 4

12:10 DAVENPOR
Faceoff Logan Flaherty vs Dylan Castiglia won by DAVENPOR, [12:10] Ground ball pickup by DAVENPOR Logan
Flaherty.

-- DAVENPOR Turnover by DAVENPOR Logan Flaherty (caused by Team).
12:02 WALSH Ground ball pickup by WALSH Ethan Price.
11:42 WALSH Shot by WALSH AJ Harrison WIDE
11:24 WALSH Shot by WALSH Holton Marshall BLOCKED
11:19 DAVENPOR Ground ball pickup by DAVENPOR Jackson Kain.
11:08 DAVENPOR Clear attempt by DAVENPOR good.
10:19 DAVENPOR Shot by DAVENPOR Luke Eichbauer, SAVE Austin England
10:02 DAVENPOR Shot by DAVENPOR Dieter Bloch, SAVE Austin England
09:55 WALSH Clear attempt by WALSH good.
09:36 WALSH Shot by WALSH Tyler Epstein WIDE
09:12 WALSH Shot by WALSH AJ Harrison, SAVE Sean House
08:47 WALSH Shot by WALSH Alexander Heeg, SAVE Sean House
08:34 DAVENPOR Clear attempt by DAVENPOR failed.
-- DAVENPOR Turnover by DAVENPOR Riley Parmer (caused by Maguire Smith).
08:16 WALSH Ground ball pickup by WALSH Ty Pilkington.
08:09 WALSH Shot by WALSH Alexander Heeg HIGH
07:58 DAVENPOR Clear attempt by DAVENPOR good.
07:32 DAVENPOR Shot by DAVENPOR Charlie Fritz WIDE
-- DAVENPOR Turnover by DAVENPOR Jayden Ashley.
07:26 WALSH Clear attempt by WALSH good.
07:10 WALSH Shot by WALSH Garrett Kessling BLOCKED
07:03 WALSH Ground ball pickup by WALSH Alexander Heeg.
06:16 WALSH Shot by WALSH Ty Pilkington, SAVE Sean House
06:06 DAVENPOR Penalty on DAVENPOR Sean Kuzma (HOLDING/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
06:06 WALSH Shot by WALSH Alexander Heeg, SAVE Sean House
05:48 DAVENPOR Clear attempt by DAVENPOR good.
05:41 DAVENPOR Timeout by DAVENPOR.
05:29 DAVENPOR GOAL by DAVENPOR Luke Fritz, Assist by Charlie Fritz.

Davenport 4, Walsh 4
05:29 WALSH Faceoff Logan Flaherty vs Dylan Castiglia won by WALSH (on faceoff violation).



-- WALSH Turnover by WALSH Parker Stanway.
04:40 DAVENPOR Ground ball pickup by DAVENPOR Griffin Poll.
04:32 DAVENPOR Clear attempt by DAVENPOR good.
04:27 DAVENPOR Shot by DAVENPOR Luke Eichbauer, SAVE Austin England
03:57 WALSH Clear attempt by WALSH good.
-- WALSH Turnover by WALSH Nate Borman (caused by Tyler Burd).
03:18 DAVENPOR Clear attempt by DAVENPOR good.
03:16 DAVENPOR Shot by DAVENPOR Luke Eichbauer, SAVE Austin England
02:48 DAVENPOR Shot by DAVENPOR Luke Eichbauer WIDE
02:15 DAVENPOR GOAL by DAVENPOR Luke Eichbauer.

Davenport 5, Walsh 4
02:15 DAVENPOR Faceoff Jackson Kain vs Dylan Castiglia won by DAVENPOR (on faceoff violation).
01:23 DAVENPOR Shot by DAVENPOR Luke Fritz WIDE
01:07 DAVENPOR Shot by DAVENPOR Luke Eichbauer WIDE
00:55 DAVENPOR GOAL by DAVENPOR Charlie Fritz, Assist by Tommy Becker.

Davenport 6, Walsh 4

00:55 DAVENPOR
Faceoff Logan Flaherty vs Dylan Castiglia won by DAVENPOR, [00:55] Ground ball pickup by DAVENPOR Logan
Flaherty.

-- DAVENPOR Turnover by DAVENPOR Charlie Fritz.
00:34 WALSH Clear attempt by WALSH good.
00:32 WALSH Timeout by WALSH.
00:10 WALSH Shot by WALSH Holton Marshall WIDE
00:03 WALSH GOAL by WALSH Parker Stanway.

Davenport 6, Walsh 5

00:03 DAVENPOR
Faceoff Logan Flaherty vs Maguire Smith won by DAVENPOR, [00:03] Ground ball pickup by DAVENPOR Logan
Flaherty.

00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
15:00 DAVENPOR Faceoff Logan Flaherty vs Rocco Campanella won by DAVENPOR (on faceoff violation).
14:11 DAVENPOR Shot by DAVENPOR Charlie Fritz, SAVE Austin England
14:03 WALSH Clear attempt by WALSH good.
-- WALSH Turnover by WALSH Toby Olynyk (caused by Jackson Kain).
13:34 DAVENPOR Ground ball pickup by DAVENPOR Griffin Poll.
13:27 DAVENPOR Clear attempt by DAVENPOR good.
12:50 DAVENPOR Shot by DAVENPOR Dylan Fallon, SAVE Austin England
12:33 WALSH Clear attempt by WALSH failed.
-- WALSH Turnover by WALSH Luca Grilli.
12:18 DAVENPOR Timeout by DAVENPOR.
12:14 DAVENPOR GOAL by DAVENPOR Luke Eichbauer.

Davenport 7, Walsh 5
12:14 DAVENPOR Faceoff Logan Flaherty vs Dylan Castiglia won by DAVENPOR (on faceoff violation).
12:12 WALSH Penalty on WALSH Dylan Castiglia (UNSPORTSMANLIKE CONDUCT/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
11:52 DAVENPOR Shot by DAVENPOR Jayden Ashley, SAVE Austin England
11:34 WALSH Clear attempt by WALSH good.
10:57 WALSH Shot by WALSH Garrett Kessling HIT POST
10:26 DAVENPOR Clear attempt by DAVENPOR good.
10:07 DAVENPOR Shot by DAVENPOR Griffin Poll, SAVE Austin England
09:51 WALSH Clear attempt by WALSH good.
09:02 WALSH Shot by WALSH Toby Olynyk BLOCKED
-- WALSH Turnover by WALSH.
08:31 DAVENPOR Clear attempt by DAVENPOR failed.
-- DAVENPOR Turnover by DAVENPOR Sean House (caused by Owen Callaghan).
-- WALSH Turnover by WALSH AJ Harrison (caused by Tyler Burd).
07:40 DAVENPOR Ground ball pickup by DAVENPOR Tyler Burd.
07:32 DAVENPOR Clear attempt by DAVENPOR good.
07:26 DAVENPOR Shot by DAVENPOR Charlie Fritz BLOCKED
07:17 WALSH Clear attempt by WALSH good.
06:41 WALSH Shot by WALSH Garrett Kessling HIGH
06:24 DAVENPOR Penalty on DAVENPOR Griffin Poll (UNNECESSARY ROUGHNESS/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
-- WALSH Turnover by WALSH Richard Salvino.
05:47 DAVENPOR Clear attempt by DAVENPOR failed.
-- DAVENPOR Turnover by DAVENPOR.



05:02 WALSH Clear attempt by WALSH good.
04:16 WALSH Shot by WALSH AJ Harrison, SAVE Sean House
04:00 DAVENPOR Clear attempt by DAVENPOR good.
-- DAVENPOR Turnover by DAVENPOR Ayden Graves (caused by Gavin Redfern).
03:45 WALSH Clear attempt by WALSH good.
-- WALSH Turnover by WALSH Garrett Kessling (caused by Tyler Burd).
03:18 DAVENPOR Clear attempt by DAVENPOR good.
-- DAVENPOR Turnover by DAVENPOR Luke Eichbauer (caused by Dylan Davidson).
02:35 WALSH Ground ball pickup by WALSH Maguire Smith.
02:27 WALSH Clear attempt by WALSH good.
02:08 WALSH Shot by WALSH Alex Witherow, SAVE Sean House
01:56 DAVENPOR Clear attempt by DAVENPOR failed.
-- DAVENPOR Turnover by DAVENPOR Sean House (caused by Ty Pilkington).
01:38 WALSH GOAL by WALSH Richard Salvino, Assist by Ty Pilkington.

Davenport 7, Walsh 6

01:38 DAVENPOR
Faceoff Logan Flaherty vs David Bagatta won by DAVENPOR, [01:38] Ground ball pickup by DAVENPOR Logan
Flaherty.

-- DAVENPOR Turnover by DAVENPOR Will Bjork.
00:45 WALSH Shot by WALSH Holton Marshall HIGH
00:40 WALSH Shot by WALSH Maguire Smith, SAVE Sean House
00:31 DAVENPOR Clear attempt by DAVENPOR good.
00:13 DAVENPOR Shot by DAVENPOR Luke Fritz WIDE
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
15:00 DAVENPOR Faceoff Logan Flaherty vs David Bagatta won by DAVENPOR (on faceoff violation).
14:33 DAVENPOR GOAL by DAVENPOR Jayden Ashley, Assist by Tommy Becker.

Davenport 8, Walsh 6
14:33 WALSH Faceoff Logan Flaherty vs Dylan Castiglia won by WALSH, [14:33] Ground ball pickup by WALSH Dylan Castiglia.
-- WALSH Turnover by WALSH Dylan Castiglia (caused by Jackson Kain).
14:10 DAVENPOR GOAL by DAVENPOR Tommy Becker.

Davenport 9, Walsh 6

14:10 DAVENPOR
Faceoff Logan Flaherty vs Dylan Castiglia won by DAVENPOR, [14:10] Ground ball pickup by DAVENPOR Logan
Flaherty.

14:05 DAVENPOR Shot by DAVENPOR Logan Flaherty WIDE
13:26 DAVENPOR Shot by DAVENPOR Luke Eichbauer, SAVE Austin England
13:21 WALSH Ground ball pickup by WALSH Luca Grilli.
13:09 WALSH Clear attempt by WALSH failed.
-- WALSH Turnover by WALSH Case Myers (caused by Team).
13:02 DAVENPOR Ground ball pickup by DAVENPOR Will Bjork.
-- DAVENPOR Turnover by DAVENPOR Charlie Fritz (caused by Luca Grilli).
12:39 WALSH Ground ball pickup by WALSH Luca Grilli.
12:37 WALSH Clear attempt by WALSH good.
11:40 WALSH Shot by WALSH Toby Olynyk, SAVE Sean House
11:16 DAVENPOR Clear attempt by DAVENPOR good.
-- DAVENPOR Turnover by DAVENPOR Tommy Becker (caused by Dylan Davidson).
10:47 WALSH Clear attempt by WALSH failed.
-- WALSH Turnover by WALSH Dylan Davidson (caused by Luke Fritz).
10:36 DAVENPOR Ground ball pickup by DAVENPOR Luke Eichbauer.
-- DAVENPOR Turnover by DAVENPOR Luke Fritz (caused by Dylan Davidson).
10:03 WALSH Ground ball pickup by WALSH Maguire Smith.
10:01 WALSH Clear attempt by WALSH good.
09:59 WALSH Shot by WALSH Maguire Smith, SAVE Sean House
09:53 DAVENPOR Penalty on DAVENPOR Tyler Burd (UNNECESSARY ROUGHNESS/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
-- WALSH Turnover by WALSH Ty Pilkington.
09:11 DAVENPOR Clear attempt by DAVENPOR good.
08:20 DAVENPOR Shot by DAVENPOR Luke Eichbauer, SAVE Austin England
08:03 WALSH Clear attempt by WALSH good.
07:15 WALSH Ground ball pickup by WALSH Richard Salvino.
-- WALSH Turnover by WALSH Richard Salvino (caused by Reece Meech).
06:50 DAVENPOR Clear attempt by DAVENPOR good.
05:58 DAVENPOR Shot by DAVENPOR Logan Flaherty WIDE
05:43 DAVENPOR Shot by DAVENPOR Rayce McGilvry WIDE



-- DAVENPOR Turnover by DAVENPOR Jayden Ashley (caused by Ethan Price).
05:30 WALSH Ground ball pickup by WALSH Austin England.
04:41 WALSH Shot by WALSH Garrett Kessling WIDE
04:35 WALSH Shot by WALSH Parker Stanway, SAVE Sean House
04:28 DAVENPOR Penalty on DAVENPOR Reece Meech (PUSHING/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
04:20 WALSH Shot by WALSH Holton Marshall WIDE
04:17 WALSH GOAL by WALSH Ty Pilkington (MAN-UP), Assist by Richard Salvino.

Davenport 9, Walsh 7
04:17 DAVENPOR Penalty on DAVENPOR Nat Keller (MAJOR/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.

04:17 DAVENPOR
Faceoff Logan Flaherty vs Maguire Smith won by DAVENPOR, [04:17] Ground ball pickup by DAVENPOR Logan
Flaherty.

04:10 WALSH Penalty on WALSH Ethan Price (CROSS-CHECK/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
03:30 DAVENPOR Shot by DAVENPOR Luke Eichbauer HIGH
03:23 DAVENPOR GOAL by DAVENPOR Jayden Ashley (MAN-UP), Assist by Luke Fritz.

Davenport 10, Walsh 7
03:23 WALSH Faceoff Logan Flaherty vs Dylan Castiglia won by WALSH, [03:23] Ground ball pickup by WALSH Ethan Price.
02:58 WALSH Shot by WALSH Garrett Kessling, SAVE Sean House
-- DAVENPOR Turnover by DAVENPOR Reece Meech (caused by Ty Pilkington).
02:32 WALSH Ground ball pickup by WALSH Toby Olynyk.
02:25 DAVENPOR Clear attempt by DAVENPOR failed.
02:21 WALSH Shot by WALSH Parker Stanway, SAVE Sean House
02:15 DAVENPOR Clear attempt by DAVENPOR good.
-- DAVENPOR Turnover by DAVENPOR Charlie Fritz (caused by Luca Grilli).
01:47 WALSH Ground ball pickup by WALSH Luca Grilli.
01:44 WALSH Clear attempt by WALSH failed.
-- WALSH Turnover by WALSH Luca Grilli (caused by Ryan Naum).
01:25 DAVENPOR Ground ball pickup by DAVENPOR Ryan Naum.
01:22 DAVENPOR Clear attempt by DAVENPOR good.
00:44 WALSH Shot by WALSH Owen Callaghan, SAVE Sean House
00:36 DAVENPOR Timeout by DAVENPOR.
00:30 DAVENPOR Timeout by DAVENPOR.
00:18 DAVENPOR Shot by DAVENPOR Luke Eichbauer, SAVE Austin England
00:00 0 End-of-period.


